
Ulster County Community College (0-1) -vs- Lackawanna College (5-8)
3/10/2026 at 63 Mike Munchak Way, Scranton, Pennsylvania/USA, 18508

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brant Barilaro (1-0)
Loss: Mike Bonagura (0-1)
HBP: Anthony Umhey, Ashton Hotaling
PB: Noah Devolin (1), Daniel Stickney (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 53   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ulster County Community College 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 12 11 1
Lackawanna College 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 13 11 2

Ulster County Community College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadin Oneil 2b 4 3 2 2 2 1 0
Noah Devolin c 6 0 2 4 0 1 4
Moises Ortega ss 4 0 1 0 2 2 1
Edwin Bueno 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Forrest Mitterbauer 3b 5 2 1 0 1 1 1
Jack Neese rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Sean Gallagher cf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Justin Piscopo dh 5 0 0 0 0 4 1
Matthew Ronka lf 2 2 1 0 3 1 0
Chase Rounds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Umhey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Murtagh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaylen McLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Faber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Hotaling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Bonagura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 11 7 10 13 11

2B: Jadin Oneil (1); Noah Devolin (1); Matthew Ronka (1)
SF: Edwin Bueno (1)
SB: Jadin Oneil (1); Noah Devolin (1); Moises Ortega (2); Forrest
Mitterbauer (1); Sean Gallagher (1)
E: Noah Devolin (1)

Lackawanna College 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julian Abreu 2b 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
Deacon Brown rf/cf 6 1 3 4 0 1 0
Daniel Stickney 1b/c 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Hunter Austra c 2 2 1 2 1 1 3
    Sean Moore 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jake Virbitsky lf 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
Julian Montez dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Miles Godwin ph 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Bobby Filler Jr. cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Jose Soquiel rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Mark Zuppo ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Kolton Haifley 3b 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
Jaden Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Marsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Newhouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brant Barilaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 11 11 9 10 6

2B: Julian Abreu (1); Deacon Brown (2); Jake Virbitsky (1)
3B: Hunter Austra (1); Jake Virbitsky (1)
SB: Miles Godwin (1); Mark Zuppo (2)
HBP: Sean Moore (1); Miles Godwin (1); Mark Zuppo (1)
E: Mark Zuppo (1); Kolton Haifley (1)

Ulster County Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase Rounds 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 34
Anthony Umhey 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 –
Brian Murtagh 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 7 0 1 28
Jaylen McLean 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 37
Henry Faber 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Ashton Hotaling 3.0 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 10 13 2 3 42
Mike Bonagura (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 19
Totals 11 13 12 9 10 0 1 3 0 35 47 5 9 160

Lackawanna College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Morgan 1.2 2 5 5 5 5 4 1 0 0 7 12 0 0 57
Sam Marsh 2.1 3 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 11 12 2 2 36
Liam Newhouse 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 3 29
Brant Barilaro (W, 1-0) 3.0 5 5 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 13 17 3 2 72
Totals 11 12 10 10 13 5 1 0 0 39 50 7 7 194



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Ulster County Community College - Top of 1st ULS LAC
Jadin Oneil struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Noah Devolin struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Moises Ortega walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Moises Ortega stole second. 0 0
Moises Ortega advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Edwin Bueno struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 0 0

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 1st ULS LAC
Julian Abreu grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Deacon Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Daniel Stickney lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Ulster County Community College - Top of 2nd ULS LAC
Forrest Mitterbauer walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 0 0
Jack Neese walked (3-2 SBFBBB); Forrest Mitterbauer advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Neese advanced to second on a wild pitch; Forrest Mitterbauer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sean Gallagher walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Sean Gallagher advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jack Neese advanced to third on a wild pitch; Forrest
Mitterbauer scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Justin Piscopo struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 1 0
Sean Gallagher advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jack Neese scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Sean Gallagher scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
Matthew Ronka walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 3 0
Jadin Oneil doubled (0-0); Matthew Ronka advanced to third. 3 0
Noah Devolin singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Jadin Oneil scored; Matthew Ronka scored. 5 0
Moises Ortega struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 0
Noah Devolin stole second. 5 0
Sam Marsh to p for Jaden Morgan. 5 0
Edwin Bueno struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBBS). 5 0

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 2nd ULS LAC
Anthony Umhey to p for Chase Rounds. 5 0
Hunter Austra walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Jake Virbitsky singled (1-1 FB); Hunter Austra advanced to second. 5 0
Julian Montez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 0
Bobby Filler Jr. struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 5 0
Mark Zuppo hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Jake Virbitsky advanced to second; Hunter Austra advanced to third. 5 0
Kolton Haifley singled, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Mark Zuppo advanced to second, out at third rf to c to 3b; Jake
Virbitsky scored; Hunter Austra scored. 5 2

Ulster County Community College - Top of 3rd ULS LAC
Forrest Mitterbauer singled (1-1 BF). 5 2
Forrest Mitterbauer stole second. 5 2
Jack Neese lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 5 2
Sean Gallagher singled (3-2 FBBBF); Forrest Mitterbauer advanced to third. 5 2
Sean Gallagher stole second. 5 2
Justin Piscopo struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2
Sean Gallagher advanced to third on a wild pitch; Forrest Mitterbauer scored on a wild pitch. 6 2
Matthew Ronka walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 2
Jadin Oneil reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 S); Matthew Ronka advanced to third; Sean Gallagher
scored, unearned. 7 2
Noah Devolin grounded out to 1b (0-0). 7 2



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 3rd ULS LAC
Brian Murtagh to p for Chase Rounds. 7 2
Julian Abreu grounded out to p (0-0). 7 2
Deacon Brown singled (0-2 KF). 7 2
Daniel Stickney walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Deacon Brown advanced to second. 7 2
Hunter Austra tripled, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Daniel Stickney scored; Deacon Brown scored. 7 4
Hunter Austra scored on a balk. 7 5
Jake Virbitsky tripled (1-0 B). 7 5
Julian Montez struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 7 5
Bobby Filler Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 7 5

Ulster County Community College - Top of 4th ULS LAC
Moises Ortega singled (1-1 FB). 7 5
Edwin Bueno flied out to ss (0-1 F). 7 5
Moises Ortega stole second. 7 5
Forrest Mitterbauer grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Moises Ortega advanced to third. 7 5
Jack Neese struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 7 5

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 4th ULS LAC
Jaylen McLean to p for Brian Murtagh. 7 5
Mark Zuppo walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Mark Zuppo stole second. 7 5
Kolton Haifley walked (3-1 BBBFB). 7 5
Julian Abreu flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 7 5
Deacon Brown reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kolton Haifley out at second 1b to ss; Mark Zuppo
advanced to third. 7 5
Daniel Stickney walked (3-0 BBBB); Deacon Brown advanced to second. 7 5
Hunter Austra struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 5

Ulster County Community College - Top of 5th ULS LAC
Liam Newhouse to p for Sam Marsh. 7 5
Sean Gallagher grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 7 5
Justin Piscopo struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 7 5
Matthew Ronka doubled (1-0 B). 7 5
Jadin Oneil walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 5
Noah Devolin grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFBF). 7 5

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 5th ULS LAC
Henry Faber to p for Jaylen McLean. 7 5
Jake Virbitsky doubled (1-0 B). 7 5
Julian Montez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 5
Jose Soquiel pinch hit for Bobby Filler Jr.. 7 5
Jose Soquiel grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 7 5
Mark Zuppo grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKSB). 7 5

Ulster County Community College - Top of 6th ULS LAC
Deacon Brown to cf. 7 5
Jose Soquiel to rf. 7 5
Moises Ortega flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 5
Edwin Bueno grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 5
Forrest Mitterbauer reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 7 5
Jack Neese flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 5

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 6th ULS LAC



Ashton Hotaling to p for Jaylen McLean. 7 5
Kolton Haifley struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 7 5
Julian Abreu struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 7 5
Deacon Brown popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 7 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ulster County Community College - Top of 7th ULS LAC
Brant Barilaro to p for Liam Newhouse. 7 5
Sean Gallagher singled (3-2 SSBBB). 7 5
Justin Piscopo grounded out to p (1-1 FB); Sean Gallagher advanced to second. 7 5
Matthew Ronka struck out looking (3-2 SBBBSK). 7 5
Jadin Oneil walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 7 5
Noah Devolin doubled, 2 RBI (1-2 FBS); Jadin Oneil scored; Sean Gallagher scored. 9 5
Moises Ortega struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 9 5

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 7th ULS LAC
Daniel Stickney grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 5
Sean Moore pinch hit for Hunter Austra. 9 5
Sean Moore hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 9 5
Jake Virbitsky grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 9 5
Sean Moore out at second 2b to ss. 9 5

Ulster County Community College - Top of 8th ULS LAC
Daniel Stickney to c. 9 5
Sean Moore to 1b. 9 5
Edwin Bueno singled (0-0). 9 5
Forrest Mitterbauer struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 9 5
Jack Neese flied out to ss (2-1 BKB). 9 5
Sean Gallagher singled (3-2 BBKKFB); Edwin Bueno advanced to third. 9 5
Edwin Bueno scored on a passed ball, unearned. 10 5
Sean Gallagher advanced to third. 10 5
Justin Piscopo struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 10 5

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 8th ULS LAC
Miles Godwin pinch hit for Julian Montez. 10 5
Miles Godwin hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 10 5
Jose Soquiel singled (3-1 KBBB); Miles Godwin advanced to second. 10 5
Mark Zuppo struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 10 5
Kolton Haifley walked (3-0 BBBB); Jose Soquiel advanced to second; Miles Godwin advanced to third. 10 5
Julian Abreu flied out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 10 5
Deacon Brown doubled, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Kolton Haifley scored; Jose Soquiel scored; Miles Godwin scored. 10 8
Daniel Stickney grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 8

Ulster County Community College - Top of 9th ULS LAC
Matthew Ronka walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 8
Matthew Ronka advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 8
Jadin Oneil singled, RBI (2-0 BB); Matthew Ronka scored. 11 8
Jadin Oneil stole second. 11 8
Noah Devolin grounded out to p (3-2 FFBBB); Jadin Oneil advanced to third. 11 8
Moises Ortega walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 11 8
Edwin Bueno flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Jadin Oneil scored. 12 8
Forrest Mitterbauer flied out to cf (0-0). 12 8

Lackawanna College - Bottom of 9th ULS LAC
Mike Bonagura to p for Ashton Hotaling. 12 8



Sean Moore walked (0-0). 12 8
Sean Moore advanced to second on a passed ball. 12 8
Sean Moore advanced to third on an error by c. 12 8
Jake Virbitsky walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 8
Miles Godwin reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Jake Virbitsky out at second 2b to ss; Sean Moore
scored, unearned. 12 9
Miles Godwin stole second. 12 9
Jose Soquiel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 12 9
Mark Zuppo singled, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Jose Soquiel advanced to third; Miles Godwin scored. 12 10
Mark Zuppo stole second; Jose Soquiel scored. 12 11
Kolton Haifley flied out to 3b (0-0). 12 11
Julian Abreu doubled, RBI (0-0); Mark Zuppo scored. 12 12
Deacon Brown doubled, RBI (1-1 SB); Julian Abreu scored. 12 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


